
Colorado (8-6, 0-1 Big 8) -vs- Nebraska (12-2, 1-0 Big 8)
01/15/92 at Lincoln, Neb. (Devaney Sports Center)

 
 

 
 
Colorado 69

Nebraska 75

Date: 01/15/92
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 2324
Site: Lincoln, Neb. (Devaney Sports Center)
Referees: Bob Trammell, June Courteau

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 33 36 69
Nebraska 38 37 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sheetz, Shelley * 35 6-15 4-10 9-10 2-1 3 4 3 6 0 2 25
44 King, Sherrice * 33 3-8 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 10
50 Wirfs, Abby * 17 4-5 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 3 0 1 0 0 9
25 Henry, Mindy * 28 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 6 3 0 1 7
42 Mathern, Amy * 33 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 3 0 1 4
30 Kraai, Missy 19 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 1 5
54 Lang, Jamillah 14 0-6 0-2 5-6 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 1 5
03 Mack, Stephanie 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
31 Brinkman, Jane 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 5-13 22-29 18-15 33 19 14 22 0 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-50   42.0 % 5-13   38.5 % 22-29   75.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Jennings, Karen * 39 12-16 1-1 4-5 7-4 11 2 2 4 0 1 29
22 Taylor, Rissa * 21 3-3 0-0 5-8 1-0 1 4 0 0 2 2 11
42 Hesch, Sue * 28 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 3 4 0 1 8
24 Yedsena, Meggan * 37 3-6 0-2 1-4 1-2 3 3 5 6 0 4 7
20 Yancey, Kim * 28 3-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 6 5 0 0 6
23 Collains, Shawn 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 2 1 6
41 Russell, Carol 19 2-6 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 2 3 0 1 2 4
25 Offringa, Sara 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
45 Witherspoon, Sauna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-53 1-3 12-20 15-15 30 21 21 22 5 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-53   58.5 % 1-3   33.3 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 33

Nebraska 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sheetz, Shelley 35 6-15 4-10 9-10 2-1 3 4 3 6 0 2 25
44 King, Sherrice 33 3-8 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 10
50 Wirfs, Abby 17 4-5 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 3 0 1 0 0 9
25 Henry, Mindy 28 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 6 3 0 1 7
42 Mathern, Amy 33 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 3 0 1 4
30 Kraai, Missy 19 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 1 5
54 Lang, Jamillah 14 0-6 0-2 5-6 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 1 5
3 Mack, Stephanie 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
31 Brinkman, Jane 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-50 5-13 22-29 18-15 33 19 14 22 0 6 69
42.0 % 38.5 % 75.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Jennings, Karen 39 12-16 1-1 4-5 7-4 11 2 2 4 0 1 29
22 Taylor, Rissa 21 3-3 0-0 5-8 1-0 1 4 0 0 2 2 11
42 Hesch, Sue 28 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 3 4 0 1 8
24 Yedsena, Meggan 37 3-6 0-2 1-4 1-2 3 3 5 6 0 4 7
20 Yancey, Kim 28 3-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 6 5 0 0 6
23 Collains, Shawn 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 2 1 6
41 Russell, Carol 19 2-6 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 2 3 0 1 2 4
25 Offringa, Sara 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
45 Witherspoon, Sauna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-53 1-3 12-20 15-15 30 21 21 22 5 11 75
58.5 % 33.3 % 60.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 36

Nebraska 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sheetz, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 King, Sherrice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Wirfs, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Henry, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mathern, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kraai, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Lang, Jamillah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Brinkman, Jane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Jennings, Karen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taylor, Rissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hesch, Sue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Yedsena, Meggan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Yancey, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Collains, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Russell, Carol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Offringa, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Witherspoon, Sauna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


